PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3546 OF 2018

Advocate Sunil Malhan, S.K. Model School, Street No. 3, Putlighar, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Commissioner of Police, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Commissioner of Police, Amritsar.

...Respondents

PRESENT: Advocate Sunil Malhan, Appellant. Sh. Sushil Kumar, A.C.P, Amritsar on behalf of the respondents.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated:

04.09.2019.

2. Sh. Sushil Kumar, A.C.P is present in the court and files a revised Affidavit in

response to the information supplied to the Appellant and same is handed over to him.

3. After going through the revised Affidavit, the Appellant expresses his dissatisfaction.

4. However, while going through the revised affidavit given by the Respondent PIO, it has been observed that the Respondent PIO has very clearly stated that information as available in public authority record has been supplied to the appellant and no more information is available in their record.

5. In view of the above, this appeal case **is closed and disposed off.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 25.09.2019 Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

